## State University of New York College at Buffalo - Buffalo State University Digital Commons at Buffalo State

Correspondence

The Dr. Catherine Collins Collection

8-7-2017

## Correspondence; 2017-08-07; Congratulations; Katherine Conway-Turner

**Catherine Collins** 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/collins\_correspondence

Part of the Education Commons, and the History Commons

## **Recommended Citation**

"Correspondence; 2017-08-07; Congratulations; Katherine Conway-Turner." Correspondence. Monroe Fordham Regional History Center. Archives & Special Collections Department, E. H. Butler Library, SUNY Buffalo State.

https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/collins\_correspondence/46

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the The Dr. Catherine Collins Collection at Digital Commons at Buffalo State. It has been accepted for inclusion in Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons at Buffalo State. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@buffalostate.edu.



Katherine S. Conway-Turner, Ph.D. President **Buffalo State College** Cleveland Hall 517 1300 Elmwood Avenue Buffalo, NY 14222-1095 Tel: (716) 878-4201 Fax: (716) 878-3532

August 7, 2017

Regent Catherine Collins 355 Starin Avenue Buffalo NY 14216-2023

Dear Regent Collins,

Congratulations on being named as one of the Power 100 Women in Western New York for 2017. Your contributions to the region are truly commendable!

I also want to thank you for your continuous support and advocacy for education throughout the state.

We at your alma mater are truly honored to count you among our alumnae ranks. We applaud your accomplishments and wish you all the best as you continue your good work.

Congratulations again and thank you for all that you do to make our community a great place to live and work.

Sincerely,

Katherine Conway-Turner, Ph.D. President

KCT/lmg